
Rushville IHSAA Cross Country Regional 11
Rushville, IN
Oct. 15, 2022

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Girls Varsity

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1Q Franklin Central 20 1 2 3 5 9 34 47 19:50.4 1:03.7
2Q Roncalli 77 6 11 14 22 24 38 48 20:49.9 1:15.7
3Q Mt. Vernon (Fortville 85 8 13 16 23 25 26 44 20:57.3 1:09.3
4Q Centerville 95 4 17 18 20 36 42 43 21:04.9 2:25.9
5Q New Castle 153 10 29 33 40 41 49 21:50.1 1:56.9
6 Richmond 156 7 12 39 46 52 59 60 21:52.3 3:14.5
7 Greenfield-Central 172 15 19 31 51 56 66 67 22:16.2 2:57.3
8 New Palestine 200 27 28 37 53 55 57 65 22:35.3 2:19.5
9 Connersville 205 30 32 35 45 63 22:42.5 2:56.8
10 Rushville Consolidate 244 21 50 54 58 61 62 64 23:15.2 3:09.3

Incomplete Teams: Beech Grove, Hagerstown, Indianapolis Lutheran, Morristown, Northeastern, Seton Catholic, Tri, Union County

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1Q. Franklin Central
1 Savana Miller, 10 19:19.2
2 Kylie Cline, 11 19:45.3
3 Kaitlyn Pettet, 9 19:46.1
5 Dakota Miller, 10 19:58.2
9 Camryn Simons, 9 20:22.9
34 Evelyn Medina, 10 22:07.1
47 Elena Baumberger, 11

22:54.8
Total Time = 1:39:11.7     Total Places = 20

2Q. Roncalli
6 Madelyn Kitchens, 9 20:05.2
11 Sara McGraw, 12 20:40.2
14 Charlie Fletter, 9 20:49.2
22 Valeria Lara, 11 21:14.0
24 Rachel Flick, 10 21:20.8
38 Ava Shirley, 9 22:15.3
48 Amelia Shirley, 11 22:55.9

Total Time = 1:44:09.4     Total Places = 77

3Q. Mt. Vernon (Fortville
8 Emma Gale, 10 20:16.6
13 Melinda Cornelius, 12

20:48.2
16 Hannah Hauser, 9 21:00.1
23 Kenydi Russell, 9 21:15.8
25 Julia Iserloth, 10 21:25.8
26 Alexandria Jenson, 11

21:33.0

PLACE FINISHER TIME

44 Madelyn Ludlow, 12 22:41.6
Total Time = 1:44:46.5     Total Places = 85

4Q. Centerville
4 Chloe Scales, 12 19:47.8
17 Kendra Shipman, 11 21:04.8
18 Aubrey Morgan, 12 21:06.2
20 Mia Lickfelt, 12 21:11.8
36 Delaney Foster, 11 22:13.7
42 Lily Black, 10 22:28.0
43 Julie Carter, 11 22:33.4

Total Time = 1:45:24.3     Total Places = 95

5Q. New Castle
10 Lydia Harvey, 12 20:27.9
29 Sylvie Terrell, 10 21:50.5
33 Savannah Kernel, 12 22:07.0
40 Ella Garvin, 12 22:20.1
41 Anyah Amman, 9 22:24.8
49 Catherine Willis, 10 22:56.0

Total Time = 1:49:10.3     Total Places = 153

6. Richmond
7 Elizabeth Graham, 11 20:07.8
12 Keena Barker, 10 20:45.2
39 Alexandra Parker, 12 22:15.8
46 Maggie Blair, 11 22:50.4
52 Katherine Peacock, 10 23:22.2
59 Gracie Thalls, 12 24:05.0
60 Olivia Bailey, 10 24:19.9



Total Time = 1:49:21.4     Total Places = 156

7. Greenfield-Central
15 Lexie Copeland, 10 20:59.4
19 Reagan Crouch, 12 21:09.9
31 Emaline Capen, 11 21:54.9
51 Kendall Barrett, 9 23:20.0
56 Emma Bogle, 11 23:56.6
66 Taylor Cooksey, 9 25:36.9
67 Ashlyn Devlin, 9 26:06.6

Total Time = 1:51:20.8     Total Places = 172

8. New Palestine
27 Alexis Baynes, 12 21:34.0
28 Courtney Study, 11 21:42.8
37 Camille Massari, 11 22:13.9
53 Amelia Stone, 11 23:32.2
55 Estelle Schwarb, 12 23:53.4
57 Anne Bauer, 11 23:56.6
65 Heidi Bloomer, 9 25:22.7

Total Time = 1:52:56.3     Total Places = 200

9. Connersville
30 Abigail Soriano, 11 21:52.8
32 Abigail Struewing, 11 21:56.4
35 Adora Free, 9 22:10.9
45 RayKya Dixon, 11 22:42.8
63 Bryanne Lucas, 9 24:49.5

Total Time = 1:53:32.4     Total Places = 205

10. Rushville Consolidate
21 Olivia Wehr, 12 21:13.0
50 Madison Hankins, 11 23:01.9
54 Sofia Kemple, 12 23:38.3
58 Jentri Wallace, 9 24:00.1
61 Mia Norvell, 11 24:22.3
62 Cynthia Tush, 12 24:33.4
64 Ashley Whitham, 12 25:17.8

Total Time = 1:56:15.6     Total Places = 244

PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Savana Miller, 10 19:19.2 Franklin Central
2 2 Kylie Cline, 11 19:45.3 Franklin Central
3 3 Kaitlyn Pettet, 9 19:46.1 Franklin Central
4 4 Chloe Scales, 12 19:47.8 Centerville
5Q Marissa Cates, 12 19:50.9 Northeastern
6 5 Dakota Miller, 10 19:58.2 Franklin Central
7Q Jillian Chew, 9 20:03.1 Tri
8 6 Madelyn Kitchens, 9 20:05.2 Roncalli
9Q 7 Elizabeth Graham, 1120:07.8 Richmond
10 8 Emma Gale, 10 20:16.6 Mt. Vernon (Fortville
11 9 Camryn Simons, 9 20:22.9 Franklin Central
12 10 Lydia Harvey, 12 20:27.9 New Castle
13 11 Sara McGraw, 12 20:40.2 Roncalli
14Q Gwynie Falcone, 10 20:41.4 Seton Catholic
15Q 12 Keena Barker, 10 20:45.2 Richmond
16 13 Melinda Cornelius, 12 20:48.2 Mt. Vernon (Fortville
17 14 Charlie Fletter, 9 20:49.2 Roncalli
18Q 15 Lexie Copeland, 10 20:59.4 Greenfield-Central
19 16 Hannah Hauser, 9 21:00.1 Mt. Vernon (Fortville



20 17 Kendra Shipman, 11 21:04.8 Centerville
21 18 Aubrey Morgan, 12 21:06.2 Centerville
22Q 19 Reagan Crouch, 12 21:09.9 Greenfield-Central
23 20 Mia Lickfelt, 12 21:11.8 Centerville
24Q 21 Olivia Wehr, 12 21:13.0 Rushville Consolidate
25 22 Valeria Lara, 11 21:14.0 Roncalli
26Q Madelin Nouel, 10 21:14.1 Warren Central
27 23 Kenydi Russell, 9 21:15.8 Mt. Vernon (Fortville
28Q Aliegha Buendia Aguilar, 9

21:18.7 Beech Grove
29 24 Rachel Flick, 10 21:20.8 Roncalli
30 25 Julia Iserloth, 10 21:25.8 Mt. Vernon (Fortville
31 Jacqueline Hartman, 1121:32.8 Warren Central
32 26 Alexandria Jenson, 11 21:33.0 Mt. Vernon (Fortville
33 27 Alexis Baynes, 12 21:34.0 New Palestine
34 28 Courtney Study, 11 21:42.8 New Palestine
35 29 Sylvie Terrell, 10 21:50.5 New Castle
36 30 Abigail Soriano, 11 21:52.8 Connersville
37 31 Emaline Capen, 11 21:54.9 Greenfield-Central
38 32 Abigail Struewing, 11 21:56.4 Connersville
39 33 Savannah Kernel, 12 22:07.0 New Castle
40 34 Evelyn Medina, 10 22:07.1 Franklin Central
41 35 Adora Free, 9 22:10.9 Connersville
42 36 Delaney Foster, 11 22:13.7 Centerville
43 37 Camille Massari, 11 22:13.9 New Palestine
44 38 Ava Shirley, 9 22:15.3 Roncalli
45 39 Alexandra Parker, 12 22:15.8 Richmond
46 40 Ella Garvin, 12 22:20.1 New Castle
47 Hannah Mierow, 10 22:24.1 Indianapolis Lutheran
48 41 Anyah Amman, 9 22:24.8 New Castle
49 42 Lily Black, 10 22:28.0 Centerville
50 43 Julie Carter, 11 22:33.4 Centerville
51 44 Madelyn Ludlow, 12 22:41.6 Mt. Vernon (Fortville
52 45 RayKya Dixon, 11 22:42.8 Connersville
53 Hanna Kegerreis, 10 22:49.6 Warren Central
54 46 Maggie Blair, 11 22:50.4 Richmond
55 47 Elena Baumberger, 11 22:54.8 Franklin Central
56 48 Amelia Shirley, 11 22:55.9 Roncalli
57 49 Catherine Willis, 10 22:56.0 New Castle
58 Logan Klein, 11 22:57.6 Hagerstown
59 50 Madison Hankins, 11 23:01.9 Rushville Consolidate
60 51 Kendall Barrett, 9 23:20.0 Greenfield-Central
61 52 Katherine Peacock, 10 23:22.2 Richmond
62 Ava Moore, 12 23:28.7 Hagerstown
63 53 Amelia Stone, 11 23:32.2 New Palestine
64 Leslie Romero, 12 23:34.4 Warren Central
65 Heather Crull, 10 23:35.3 Northeastern
66 Citlaly Sanchez, 10 23:37.0 Warren Central
67 54 Sofia Kemple, 12 23:38.3 Rushville Consolidate
68 Haley Alcorn, 11 23:43.1 Union County
69 Marissa Young, 12 23:43.2 Union County
70 Johannah Nelson, 12 23:43.3 Union County
71 55 Estelle Schwarb, 12 23:53.4 New Palestine
72 Madelyn Green, 9 23:55.3 Northeastern
73 56 Emma Bogle, 11 23:56.6 Greenfield-Central
74 57 Anne Bauer, 11 23:56.6 New Palestine
75 58 Jentri Wallace, 9 24:00.1 Rushville Consolidate
76 59 Gracie Thalls, 12 24:05.0 Richmond
77 60 Olivia Bailey, 10 24:19.9 Richmond
78 61 Mia Norvell, 11 24:22.3 Rushville Consolidate
79 Grace McLaughlin, 10 24:24.6 Morristown
80 62 Cynthia Tush, 12 24:33.4 Rushville Consolidate
81 63 Bryanne Lucas, 9 24:49.5 Connersville



82 Nazareth Gonzalez, 10 25:07.6 Warren Central
83 Sierra Espinoza, 12 25:12.5 Warren Central
84 64 Ashley Whitham, 12 25:17.8 Rushville Consolidate
85 65 Heidi Bloomer, 9 25:22.7 New Palestine
86 66 Taylor Cooksey, 9 25:36.9 Greenfield-Central
87 67 Ashlyn Devlin, 9 26:06.6 Greenfield-Central


